Ventilation Performance and Smoke management Laboratory
Any series of ventilation products such as fans, dampers required performance and
quality requirements, can be provided by the laboratory for a full range of testing
services. Technical requirements with an independent and impartial implementation for
each test was supervision under by TAF, hence, all the domestic public works and fire
safety related with ventilation products, do not have to shift the products to oversea for
testing, and those owners and consultants would not have the trouble for witnessed
commuting to foreign countries any more, this even saving more time and costs.

Dimensions shown in millimeters
Motor cover is optional. Dimensions may vary with motor size.
Q：cmm	 Ps：mmAq
H：KW	 r：1.2kg/m3
Q：cmm	 Ps：mmAq
H：KW	 r：1.2kg/m3
32 33
Drawings / Dimensions
DIRECT DRIVE
Model Size V H H1 H2 D D1 HP Ploes
RCB-250-D 470 542 263 95 440 258 0.25 4
RCB-280-D 530 573 294 106 490 287 0.25 4
RCB-280-D 530 602 294 106 490 287 0.25 6
RCB-315-D 590 640 332 120 550 323 0.5 4
RCB-315-D 590 640 332 120 550 323 0.25 6
RCB-355-D 740 686 378 150 660 355 0.25 6
RCB-355-D 740 709 378 150 660 355 0.25 8
RCB-400-D 740 749 418 150 660 400 0.5 6
RCB-400-D 740 749 418 150 660 400 0.25 8
RCB-450-D 930 840 478 189 830 450 1 6
RCB-450-D 930 840 478 189 830 450 0.5 8
RCB-500-D 930 945 544 189 830 500 2 6
RCB-500-D 930 945 544 189 830 500 1 8
RCB-560-D 1170 1012 595 236 1040 560 3 6
RCB-560-D 1170 996 595 236 1040 560 1 8
RCB-630-D 1170 1143 658 236 1040 630 5 6
RCB-630-D 1170 1075 658 236 1040 630 2 8
   Above-mentioned H are the standard size                  All dimensions in millimeters
   H dimensions may vary with motor size.
RCB - 1600 - B

RPM
H KW
15kw
x1000010 12
18.5kw
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Motor cover is optional. Dimensions may vary with motor size.
Q：cmm	 Ps：mmAq
H：KW	 r：1.2kg/m3
34
BELT DRIVE
Model Size V H H1 H2 D D1
RCB-250-B 470 547 263 95 440 258
RCB-280-B 530 607 294 106 490 287
RCB-315-B 590 645 332 120 550 323
RCB-355-B 740 714 378 150 660 355
RCB-400-B 740 754 418 150 660 400
RCB-450-B 930 845 478 189 830 450
RCB-500-B 930 950 544 189 830 500
RCB-560-B 1170 1017 595 236 1040 560
RCB-630-B 1170 1080 658 236 1040 630
RCB-710-B 1470 1246 756 300 1320 710
RCB-800-B 1470 1326 836 300 1320 800
RCB-900-B 1860 1484 956 378 1660 900
RCB-1000-B 1860 1691 1048 378 1660 1000
RCB-1120-B 2320 1875 1188 470 2070 1120
RCB-1250-B 2320 2023 1307 470 2070 1250
RCB-1330-B 2770 2214 1414 560 2470 1330
RCB-1400-B 2940 2345 1495 595 2620 1400
RCB-1500-B 2770 2515 1565 560 2470 1500
RCB-1600-B 2940 2615 1665 595 2620 1600
   Above-mentioned H are the standard size                   All dimensions in millimeters
   H dimensions may vary with motor size.